Motor Claims Dept             

LETTER OF DEMAND 

 

Our Ref   :  PC1876C      Your Ref :   SNM19D203514‐GBC6784S/THP 
 

Dear Sir, 

 

VEHICLE  #     :  PC1876C 

 

ACCIDENT INVOLVING  :  PC1876C & GBC6784S PIONEER ROAD ON 26/7/19 

 

LUMP SUM REPAIR  :  S$1,800.00 

DOLLARS:  ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY. 

 

Please arrange for DV to be signed by us (workshop) because we are authorised by client to sign 
on behalf.   Please see attached Letter of authorisation ( see note 5) .  
 

For your prompt payment. 

Thank you. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

Ryder Auto Pte Ltd